

WALK-BIKE LAP PROJECT-46TH ST FROM SR 580 (E BUSCH BLVD) TO SR 582 (E FOWLER AVE) FPID 437246-1-58-01/City Contract No. 19-C-00046 City of Tampa - Hillsborough County											
PAY ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	Gosalia Concrete Constructors, Inc.		Kammings & Roodvoets, Inc.		BUN Construction Company, Inc.		David Nelson Construction Co.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
0101 1	MOBILIZATION	LS	One Hundred	\$186,856.00	\$186,856.00	\$186,856.00	\$186,856.00	\$186,856.00	\$186,856.00	\$186,856.00	\$186,856.00
0102 1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	One Hundred	\$173,015.00	\$173,015.00	\$173,015.00	\$173,015.00	\$173,015.00	\$173,015.00	\$173,015.00	\$173,015.00
0999 25	INITIAL CONTINGENCY	LS	Fifty Thousand	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
425.1	CITY OF TAMPA TYPE 1 CURBINLET	EA	3	\$ 5,240.00	\$ 15,720.00	\$12,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00
425.2	CITY OF TAMPA TYPE 2 CURBINLET	EA	1	\$ 5,272.00	\$ 5,272.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
425.3	CITY OF TAMPA TYPE 3 CURBINLET	EA	1	\$ 6,787.00	\$ 6,787.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
425.4	CITY OF TAMPA TYPE E DITCH BOTTOMINLET	EA	1	\$ 5,091.00	\$ 5,091.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
425.5	CITY OF TAMPA TYPE H DITCH BOTTOMINLET	EA	1	\$ 9,060.00	\$ 9,060.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
425.6	CITY OF TAMPA TYPE T DITCH BOTTOMINLET	EA	15	\$ 4,791.00	\$ 71,865.00	\$5,800.00	\$87,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$112,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$135,000.00
0102104	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION	ED	920	\$ 17.20	\$ 15,824.00	\$14.00	\$12,880.00	\$21.00	\$19,320.00	\$20.00	\$18,400.00
0102107 1	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION	ED	920	\$ 11.25	\$ 10,350.00	\$8.00	\$7,360.00	\$14.00	\$12,880.00	\$15.00	\$13,800.00
0104 10 3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	5530	\$ 0.65	\$ 3,594.50	\$3.50	\$19,355.00	\$2.50	\$13,825.00	\$3.00	\$16,590.00
0104 18	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	EA	53	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,445.00	\$270.00	\$14,310.00	\$250.00	\$13,250.00	\$200.00	\$10,600.00
0107 1	LITTER REMOVAL	AC	100.509	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,127.25	\$150.00	\$15,076.35	\$51.00	\$5,125.96	\$10.00	\$1,005.09
0107 2	MOWING	AC	100.509	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,522.91	\$170.00	\$17,086.53	\$51.00	\$5,125.96	\$10.00	\$1,005.09
0110 1 1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	AC	3.178	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 254,240.00	\$140,700.00	\$447,144.60	\$30,000.00	\$95,340.00	\$145,000.00	\$460,810.00
0110 4 10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	SY	2987	\$ 50.00	\$ 149,350.00	\$9.50	\$28,376.50	\$25.00	\$74,675.00	\$20.00	\$59,740.00
0110 7 1	MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE	EA	11	\$ 139.00	\$ 1,529.00	\$139.00	\$1,529.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00
0120 1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	CY	55	\$ 9.50	\$ 522.50	\$40.00	\$2,200.00	\$35.00	\$1,925.00	\$65.00	\$3,575.00
0160 4	TYPE B STABILIZATION	SY	5078	\$ 10.00	\$ 50,780.00	\$18.00	\$91,404.00	\$20.00	\$101,560.00	\$40.00	\$203,120.00
0285709	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09	SY	1662	\$ 15.50	\$ 25,761.00	\$38.00	\$63,156.00	\$30.00	\$49,860.00	\$50.00	\$83,100.00
0327 70 6	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH	SY	22301	\$ 3.05	\$ 68,018.05	\$3.00	\$66,903.00	\$6.00	\$133,806.00	\$7.00	\$156,107.00
0327 70 10	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 5" AVG DEPTH	SY	38	\$ 198.00	\$ 7,524.00	\$198.00	\$7,524.00	\$5.00	\$190.00	\$30.00	\$1,140.00
0334 1 53	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22	TN	144.2	\$ 155.00	\$ 22,351.00	\$155.00	\$22,351.00	\$200.00	\$28,840.00	\$475.00	\$68,495.00
0337 7 83	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22	TN	1980.6	\$ 140.00	\$ 277,284.00	\$140.00	\$277,284.00	\$153.00	\$303,031.80	\$150.00	\$297,090.00
WALK-BIKE LAP PROJECT-46TH ST FROM SR 580 (E BUSCH BLVD) TO SR 582 (E FOWLER AVE) FPID 437246-1-58-01/City Contract No. 19-C-00046 City of Tampa - Hillsborough County											
0350 3 7	PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 9"	SY	110	\$ 108.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$150.00	\$16,500.00	\$200.00	\$22,000.00	\$300.00	\$33,000.00
0425 2 6 1	MANHOLES, P-8, <10'	EA	2	\$ 4,946.00	\$ 9,892.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00
0425 5 1	MANHOLE, ADJUST, UTILITIES	EA	15	\$ 950.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$900.00	\$13,500.00	\$750.00	\$11,250.00	\$750.00	\$11,250.00
0425 6	VALVE BOXES, ADJUST	EA	49	\$ 139.58	\$ 6,839.42	\$200.00	\$9,800.00	\$500.00	\$24,500.00	\$500.00	\$24,500.00
430175112	PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 12"S/CD	LF	4	\$ 419.00	\$ 1,676.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
430175115	PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 15"S/CD	LF	12	\$ 579.00	\$ 6,948.00	\$550.00	\$6,600.00	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00
430175118	PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD	LF	301	\$ 90.00	\$ 27,090.00	\$145.00	\$43,645.00	\$125.00	\$37,625.00	\$100.00	\$30,100.00
430175124	PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD	LF	116	\$ 95.00	\$ 11,020.00	\$150.00	\$17,400.00	\$191.00	\$22,156.00	\$150.00	\$17,400.00
430175218	PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,OTHER-ELIP/ARCH, 18"S/CD	LF	179	\$ 112.00	\$ 20,048.00	\$150.00	\$26,850.00	\$150.00	\$26,850.00	\$100.00	\$17,900.00
430175230	PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELIP/ARCH, 30"S/CD	LF	4	\$ 481.00	\$ 1,924.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$665.00	\$2,660.00	\$160.00	\$640.00
430984129	MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" SD	EA	1	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
0515 1 2	PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM	LF	35	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$56.00	\$1,960.00	\$68.00	\$2,380.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00
0520 1 10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	LF	2210	\$ 35.00	\$ 77,350.00	\$42.00	\$92,820.00	\$40.00	\$88,400.00	\$40.00	\$88,400.00
0520 2 4	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D	LF	380	\$ 35.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$42.00	\$15,960.00	\$35.00	\$13,300.00	\$40.00	\$15,200.00
0520 2 8	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE RA	LF	116	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$48.00	\$5,568.00	\$35.00	\$4,060.00	\$40.00	\$4,640.00
0520 70	CONCRETE TRAFFIC SEPARATOR, SPECIAL- VARIABLE WIDTH	SY	51	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$132.00	\$6,732.00	\$150.00	\$7,650.00	\$200.00	\$10,200.00
0522 1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK	SY	1439	\$ 65.00	\$ 93,535.00	\$53.00	\$76,267.00	\$46.00	\$66,194.00	\$75.00	\$107,925.00
0522 2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	SY	6311	\$ 75.00	\$ 473,325.00	\$55.00	\$347,105.00	\$63.00	\$397,593.00	\$85.00	\$536,435.00
0523 1	PATTERNED PAVEMENT, VEHICULAR AREAS	SY	136	\$ 225.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$115.00	\$15,640.00	\$200.00	\$27,200.00	\$250.00	\$34,000.00
0524 1 2	CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4"	SY	71	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,615.00	\$115.00	\$8,165.00	\$85.00	\$6,035.00	\$85.00	\$6,035.00
0527 2	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	632	\$ 35.00	\$ 22,120.00	\$42.00	\$26,544.00	\$35.00	\$22,120.00	\$30.00	\$18,960.00
0528 1	DIRECTIONAL INDICATOR	SF	96	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$50.00	\$4,800.00	\$45.00	\$4,320.00	\$20.00	\$1,920.00
0536 73	GUARDRAIL REMOVAL	LF	150	\$ 4.00	\$ 600.00	\$11.00	\$1,650.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00
0550 10248	FENCING, TYPE B, 7.1-8.0, RESET EXISTING	LF	468	\$ 26.50	\$ 12,402.00	\$20.00	\$9,360.00	\$35.00	\$16,380.00	\$35.00	\$16,380.00
0570 1 2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	7013	\$ 3.24	\$ 22,722.12	\$15.00	\$105,195.00	\$5.00	\$35,065.00	\$8.00	\$56,104.00
				<b>SUBTOTAL A</b>	<b>\$2,326,715.75</b>		<b>\$2,534,871.98</b>		<b>\$2,298,113.72</b>		<b>\$3,065,737.18</b>

WALK-BIKE LAP PROJECT-46TH ST FROM SR 580 (E BUSCH BLVD) TO SR 582 (E FOWLER AVE)											
FPID 437246-1-58-01/City Contract No. 19-C-00046 City of Tampa - Hillsborough County											
PAY ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
0700 1 11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	AS	42	\$ 176.00	\$ 7,392.00	\$176.00	\$7,392.00	\$250.00	\$10,500.00	\$250.00	\$10,500.00
0700 1 12	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	AS	1	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 1,488.00	\$1,490.00	\$1,490.00	\$1,786.00	\$1,786.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
0700 1 50	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	AS	2	\$ 102.00	\$ 204.00	\$102.00	\$204.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
0700 1 60	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	AS	8	\$ 36.00	\$ 288.00	\$36.00	\$288.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$55.00	\$440.00
0700 3401	SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, UP TO 12 SF	EA	6	\$ 106.00	\$ 636.00	\$106.00	\$636.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
0700 3601	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF	EA	6	\$ 28.00	\$ 168.00	\$28.00	\$168.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$140.00	\$840.00
0710 90	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE	LS	1	\$ 9,110.00	\$ 9,110.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
0711 11123	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT	LF	613	\$ 2.60	\$ 1,593.80	\$2.60	\$1,593.80	\$4.00	\$2,452.00	\$4.00	\$2,452.00
0711 11125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	LF	910	\$ 3.60	\$ 3,276.00	\$3.60	\$3,276.00	\$5.00	\$4,550.00	\$5.50	\$5,005.00
0711 11141	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"	GM	0	\$ 3,243.24	\$ 120.00	\$3,000.00	\$111.00	\$4,000.00	\$148.00	\$4,600.00	\$170.20
0711 11143	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE, 12" FOR ROUNDABOUT	GM	0	\$ 3,461.54	\$ 90.00	\$3,000.00	\$78.00	\$4,000.00	\$104.00	\$4,600.00	\$119.60
0711 11160	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	EA	4	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$240.00	\$960.00	\$310.00	\$1,240.00
0711 11170	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	EA	5	\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
0711 11224	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON	LF	174	\$ 2.80	\$ 487.20	\$2.80	\$487.20	\$4.00	\$696.00	\$5.00	\$870.00
0711 14123	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK	LF	275	\$ 6.75	\$ 1,856.25	\$6.75	\$1,856.25	\$10.00	\$2,750.00	\$10.00	\$2,750.00
0711 14125	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK	LF	217	\$ 13.50	\$ 2,929.50	\$13.50	\$2,929.50	\$17.00	\$3,689.00	\$20.00	\$4,340.00
0711 14160	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE	EA	61	\$ 230.00	\$ 14,030.00	\$230.00	\$14,030.00	\$276.00	\$16,836.00	\$350.00	\$21,350.00
0711 16101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	3	\$ 3,706.55	\$ 10,471.00	\$3,700.00	\$10,452.50	\$4,600.00	\$12,995.00	\$5,700.00	\$16,102.50
0711 16201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	3	\$ 3,694.66	\$ 10,248.99	\$3,700.00	\$10,263.80	\$4,500.00	\$12,483.00	\$5,700.00	\$15,811.80
<b>300-Signing &amp; Pavement Markings</b>		<b>SUBTOTAL B</b>			<b>\$ 65,488.74</b>		<b>\$66,356.05</b>		<b>\$83,424.00</b>		<b>\$100,891.10</b>
WALK-BIKE LAP PROJECT-46TH ST FROM SR 580 (E BUSCH BLVD) TO SR 582 (E FOWLER AVE)											
FPID 437246-1-58-01/City Contract No. 19-C-00046 City of Tampa - Hillsborough County											
PAY ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL		
0630 2 11	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH	LF	60	\$ 45.25	\$ 2,715.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$65.00	\$3,900.00
0630 2 12	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE	LF	230	\$ 37.30	\$ 8,579.00	\$37.00	\$8,510.00	\$45.00	\$10,350.00	\$55.00	\$12,650.00
0632 7 1	SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL	PI	1	\$ 11,727.00	\$ 11,727.00	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
0632 7 6	SIGNAL CABLE, REMOVE- INTERSECTION	PI	1	\$ 1,812.00	\$ 1,812.00	\$1,812.00	\$1,812.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
0635 2 12	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE	EA	14	\$ 1,061.00	\$ 14,854.00	\$1,061.00	\$14,854.00	\$2,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00
0646 1 11	ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL	EA	3	\$ 1,638.00	\$ 4,914.00	\$1,638.00	\$4,914.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00
0653 1 11	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 1 WAY	AS	4	\$ 657.00	\$ 2,628.00	\$657.00	\$2,628.00	\$789.00	\$3,156.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
0653 1 60	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, REMOVE PED SIGNAL- POLE/PEDESTAL TO REMAIN	AS	2	\$ 877.00	\$ 1,754.00	\$877.00	\$1,754.00	\$1,053.00	\$2,106.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
0654 2 22	RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON, FURNISH & INSTALL- SOLAR POWERED, COMPLETE SIGN ASSEMBLY- BACK TO BACK	AS	10	\$ 7,468.00	\$ 74,680.00	\$7,468.00	\$74,680.00	\$10,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$110,000.00
0660 2101	LOOP ASSEMBLY- F&I, TYPE A	AS	4	\$ 834.00	\$ 3,336.00	\$834.00	\$3,336.00	\$1,001.00	\$4,004.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
0660 2106	LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F	AS	4	\$ 967.00	\$ 3,868.00	\$967.00	\$3,868.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00
0665 1 12	PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, ACCESSIBLE	EA	4	\$ 301.00	\$ 1,204.00	\$301.00	\$1,204.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
0665 1 60	PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, REMOVE- POLE/PEDESTAL TO REMAIN	EA	2	\$ 129.00	\$ 258.00	\$129.00	\$258.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
0670 5110	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, F&I, NEMA	AS	1	\$ 31,400.00	\$ 31,400.00	\$31,400.00	\$31,400.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
0670 5600	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, REMOVE CONTROLLER WITH CABINET	AS	1	\$ 2,157.00	\$ 2,157.00	\$2,157.00	\$2,157.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
0700 5 22	INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL, OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-18 SF	EA	4	\$ 5,226.00	\$ 20,904.00	\$5,226.00	\$20,904.00	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00
<b>500-Signalization</b>		<b>SUBTOTAL C</b>			<b>\$186,790.00</b>		<b>\$186,779.00</b>		<b>\$267,816.00</b>		<b>\$271,750.00</b>

WALK-BIKE LAP PROJECT-46TH ST FROM SR 580 (E BUSCH BLVD) TO SR 582 (E FOWLER AVE) FPID 437246-1-58-01/City Contract No. 19-C-00046 City of Tampa - Hillsborough County											
PAY ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
25.01	CONNECTION TO TECO ENERGY POWER METER	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
25.02	TREE BUBBLERS 1 GPM - RAINBIRD 1402	EA	114	\$ 7.50	\$ 855.00	\$4.10	\$467.40	\$25.00	\$2,850.00	\$25.00	\$2,850.00
25.03	3/4" PVC FLEX PIPE	LF	250	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1.30	\$325.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$3.00	\$750.00
25.04	3/4" PVC SCH 40 PIPE	LF	235	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$1.00	\$235.00	\$10.00	\$2,350.00	\$3.00	\$705.00
25.05	1" PVC SCH 40 PIPE	LF	235	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,645.00	\$1.00	\$235.00	\$10.00	\$2,350.00	\$4.00	\$940.00
25.06	1-1/2" PVC SCH 40 PIPE	LF	630	\$ 8.50	\$ 5,355.00	\$1.20	\$756.00	\$15.00	\$9,450.00	\$5.00	\$3,150.00
25.07	2" PVC SCH 40 PIPE	LF	500	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1.40	\$700.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
25.08	2-1/2" PVC SCH 40 PIPE - MAIN	LF	1100	\$ 15.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$1.55	\$1,705.00	\$35.00	\$38,500.00	\$6.00	\$6,600.00
25.09	DRIP IRRIGATION-K-FLEX TUBING	SF	820	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$1.05	\$861.00	\$25.00	\$20,500.00	\$3.00	\$2,460.00
25.10	LOCATOR TAPE ALONG MAIN	LF	1100	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,650.00	\$0.65	\$715.00	\$1.00	\$1,100.00	\$0.50	\$550.00
25.11	2" BALL VALVE	EA	1	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
25.12	1" BACKFLOW PREVENTOR	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$76.00	\$76.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
25.13	6" PVC SLEEVE WITH DIRECTIONAL BORE	L/F	410	\$ 42.50	\$ 17,425.00	\$42.00	\$17,220.00	\$100.00	\$41,000.00	\$60.00	\$24,600.00
25.14	CONCRETE VALVE BOX WITH CONC LID	EA	6	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$226.00	\$1,356.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$460.00	\$2,760.00
25.20	MIR/irinet CONTROLLER	EA	1	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$251.00	\$251.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
25.21	IRRITROL 200b ELECTRIC CONTROL VALVE 1" SAM - NO PRS	EA	4	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$56.00	\$224.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
25.22	MASTER METER, INC. FLOW METER- 1-1/2"-MULTI-JET WITH ELEC. OUTPUT REGISTER (10gpm rate)	EA	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$101.00	\$101.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
25.23	IRRITROL MASTER CONTROL VALVE 216B, WITH DC LATCHING SOLENOID	EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$176.00	\$176.00	\$1,636.00	\$1,636.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
25.24	14-2 MAXICOM SOLID SHIELDED WIRE TO CONTROLLER	LF	35	\$ 7.50	\$ 262.50	\$1.22	\$42.70	\$10.00	\$350.00	\$3.00	\$105.00
25.25	KING WIRE NUTS	EA	37	\$ 1.00	\$ 37.00	\$1.00	\$37.00	\$10.00	\$370.00	\$2.00	\$74.00
25.26	RAINBIRD QUICK COUPLER RC-3	EA	2	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$26.00	\$52.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
25.27	PRESSURE REGULATOR - 3/4"	EA	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$19.00	\$38.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
25.28	DISK FILTER - 1" DF-100	EA	2	\$ 15.00	\$ 30.00	\$66.00	\$132.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
25.29	LINE FLUSHING VALVE 3/4"	EA	3	\$ 25.00	\$ 75.00	\$26.00	\$78.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
25.30	AIR/VACUUM RELIEF VALVE 3/4"	EA	3	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$33.00	\$99.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
25.40	BID ALLOWANCE FOR CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL 1-1/2" WATER METER	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
580-2.1.1	SABAL PALM - 'Enhanced Root' 16'-24' CT STAGGARED HEIGHTS	EA	20	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$327.00	\$6,540.00	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00
580-2.1.1	CREPE MYRTLE 'RED ROCKET' 4" caliper standard 65 gallon or B+B	EA	37	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$450.00	\$16,650.00	\$1,500.00	\$55,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$37,000.00
580-2.1.1	SIMPSON STOPPER	EA	52	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$44.00	\$2,288.00	\$250.00	\$13,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,200.00
580-2.4	PINE BARK MULCH	CY	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$50.00	\$220.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
580-2.5	PREPARED PLANTING SOILS	CY	9	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$50.00	\$440.00	\$120.00	\$1,056.00	\$100.00	\$880.00
<b>600-Landscape &amp; Peripherals</b>		<b>SUBTOTAL D</b>			<b>\$ 214,989.50</b>		<b>\$61,031.10</b>		<b>\$278,152.00</b>		<b>\$134,354.00</b>
WALK-BIKE LAP PROJECT-46TH ST FROM SR 580 (E BUSCH BLVD) TO SR 582 (E FOWLER AVE) FPID 437246-1-58-01/City Contract No. 19-C-00046 City of Tampa - Hillsborough County											
PAY ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1050 51202	UTILITY PIPE- DUCTILE IRON/CAST IRON, FURNISH & INSTALL, WATER/SEWER, 2"	LF	15	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$240.00	\$3,600.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$110.00	\$1,650.00
1050 51204	UTILITY PIPE- DUCTILE IRON/CAST IRON, FURNISH & INSTALL, WATER/SEWER, 4"	LF	73	\$ 241.00	\$ 17,593.00	\$129.00	\$9,417.00	\$90.00	\$6,570.00	\$55.00	\$4,015.00
1050 51208	UTILITY PIPE- DUCTILE IRON/CAST IRON, FURNISH & INSTALL, WATER/SEWER, 8"	LF	976	\$ 86.00	\$ 83,936.00	\$126.00	\$122,976.00	\$90.00	\$87,840.00	\$100.00	\$97,600.00
1050 51212	UTILITY PIPE- DUCTILE IRON/CAST IRON, FURNISH & INSTALL, WATER/SEWER, 12"	LF	41	\$ 221.00	\$ 9,061.00	\$179.00	\$7,339.00	\$150.00	\$6,150.00	\$110.00	\$4,510.00
1050 61116	UTILITY PIPE- STEEL, FURNISH & INSTALL, CASING, 16"	LF	20	\$ 229.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$112.00	\$2,240.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$206.00	\$4,120.00
1055 51108	UTILITY FITTINGS, DUCTILE IRON/CAST IRON, FURNISH & INSTALL ELBOW, 8"	EA	10	\$ 588.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$260.00	\$2,600.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00
1055 51112	UTILITY FITTINGS, DUCTILE IRON/CAST IRON, FURNISH & INSTALL ELBOW, 12"	EA	4	\$ 825.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
1055 51208	UTILITY FITTINGS, DUCTILE IRON/CAST IRON, FURNISH & INSTALL TEE, 8"	EA	6	\$ 1,421.00	\$ 8,526.00	\$440.00	\$2,640.00	\$1,132.00	\$6,792.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
1055 51308	UTILITY FITTINGS, DUCTILE IRON/CAST IRON, FURNISH & INSTALL REDUCER, 8"	EA	1	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$140.00	\$140.00
1055 51408	UTILITY FITTINGS, DUCTILE IRON/CAST IRON, FURNISH & INSTALL UNION, 8"	EA	1	\$ 1,248.00	\$ 1,248.00	\$262.00	\$262.00	\$587.00	\$587.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
1080 24106	UTILITY FIXTURE, VALVE ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, 6"	EA	1	\$ 3,107.00	\$ 3,107.00	\$1,033.00	\$1,033.00	\$1,665.00	\$1,665.00	\$2,325.00	\$2,325.00
1080 24108	UTILITY FIXTURE, VALVE ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, 8"	EA	11	\$ 2,128.00	\$ 23,408.00	\$1,350.00	\$14,850.00	\$2,150.00	\$23,650.00	\$2,800.00	\$30,800.00
1080 27106	UTILITY FIXTURE- LINE STOP ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, 6"	EA	1	\$ 5,590.00	\$ 5,590.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
1080 27108	UTILITY FIXTURE- LINE STOP ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, 8"	EA	7	\$ 4,351.00	\$ 30,457.00	\$5,300.00	\$37,100.00	\$7,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$84,000.00
1080 29106	UTILITY FIXTURE, MECHANICAL JOINT RESTRAINT, FURNISH & INSTALL, 6"	EA	4	\$ 338.00	\$ 1,352.00	\$115.00	\$460.00	\$924.00	\$3,696.00	\$180.00	\$720.00
1080 29108	UTILITY FIXTURE, MECHANICAL JOINT RESTRAINT, FURNISH & INSTALL, 8"	EA	49	\$ 302.00	\$ 14,798.00	\$145.00	\$7,105.00	\$232.00	\$11,368.00	\$200.00	\$9,800.00
1080 29112	UTILITY FIXTURE, MECHANICAL JOINT RESTRAINT, FURNISH & INSTALL, 12"	EA	2	\$ 423.00	\$ 846.00	\$215.00	\$430.00	\$586.00	\$1,172.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
1080 32106	UTILITY FIXTURE- SAMPLE POINT, FURNISH & INSTALL, 6"	EA	1	\$ 3,835.00	\$ 3,835.00	\$168.00	\$168.00	\$651.00	\$651.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
1080 32108	UTILITY FIXTURE- SAMPLE POINT, FURNISH & INSTALL, 8"	EA	6	\$ 3,635.00	\$ 21,810.00	\$168.00	\$1,008.00	\$651.00	\$3,906.00	\$850.00	\$5,100.00
1644113 08	FIRE HYDRANT, F&I, STANDARD, 2 HOSE, 1PUMPER, 6"	EA	3	\$ 6,880.00	\$ 20,640.00	\$5,100.00	\$15,300.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00
1644900	FIRE HYDRANT, REMOVE	EA	3	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 4,575.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
<b>700-Utilities</b>		<b>SUBTOTAL</b>			<b>\$ 268,462.00</b>		<b>\$237,998.00</b>		<b>\$255,097.00</b>		<b>\$284,080.00</b>
					<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>\$3,087,036.13</b>		<b>\$3,182,602.72</b>		<b>\$3,856,812.28</b>
Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.											
Bids Received By: <i>Jim Greiner</i> Jim Greiner, P.E. City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department 306 E. Jackson Street - 4N Tampa, FL 33602											